10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

*

MC GINNIS & ASSOCTIATES, INC.

COLUMBUS, OHIO (614) 431-1344 ﬁﬁ
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION e

STATE OF OHIO

In the Matter of the
Application of The Cincinnati
Gas & Electric Company for
Approval of itg Electric
Transition Plan, Approval of
Tariff Changes and New Tariffs,
Authority to Modify Current
Accounting Procedures, and
Approval to Transfer its
Generating Assets to an Exempt
Wholesale Generator.

Case
Case
Case
Case
Case
Case

et e et et et et e et et e

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

59-1658-EL-ETP
99-1659-EL-ATA
99-1660-EL-ATA
99-1661-EL-AAM
S9-1662-EL-AAM
$9-1663-EL-UNC

Volume I Tuesday, May 30, 2000
Volume II Thursday, June 1, 2000
Volume III Friday, June 2, 2000
Volume IV Monday, June 5, 2000
Volume V Tuesday, June 6, 2000
Volume VI Wednesday, June 14, 2000

COMPCSITE INDEX WITH EXHIBITS AS FILED

DEPONET AFFILIATE *

Tois 1s to certifv that th

gococuratn v

CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER *

) images appearing are an
n zgc fils
wuhrSt of business.

document Goxay e e .

Technicxanzzamgst,luzn=;_UaLe processed




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

*

MC GINNIS & ASSOCIATES,
COLUMBUS, OHIO (614) 431-1344

INDEX

WITNESSES

John C. Procario
Direct examination by Mr. Finnigan
Cross-examination by Mr. Campbell
Redirect examination by Mr. Finnigan
Recross-examination by Mr. Campbell

John P. Steffen
Direct examination by Mr. Colbert
Cross-examination by Mr. Boehm

James M, Speyer
Direct examination by Mr. Dortch
Cross-examination by Mr. Boehm
Redirect examination by Mr. Dortch
Recross-examination by Mr. Boehm

Howard W. Pifer, III
Direct examination by Mr. Colbert
Cross-examination by Mr. Boehm

Leigh J. Pefley
Direct Examination by Mr. Gainer
Cross-Examination by Mr. Boehm
Cross-Examination by Mr. Nourse

Stephen J. Baron
Direct Examination by Mr. Boehm
Cross-Examination by Mr. Johnson
Cross-Examination by Mr. Colbert
Cross-Examination by Mr. Nourse
Redirect Examination by Mr. Boehm

Lane Kollen
Direct Examination by Mr. Boehm
Cross-Examination by Mr. Pahutski
Cross-Examination by Mr, Colbert

DEPONET AFFILIATE * CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER

INC.

II-11
IT-14
II-51
IT-54

II-58
II-60

I1I-7
III-14
III-158

IvV-13
IV-20
IvV-38
IV-55
IV-58

IV-67
Iv-70
Iv-81

*




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

*

MC GINNIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
COLUMBUS, OHIO (614) 431-1344

INDEX
{continued)

WITNESSES

Randall J. Falkenberg
Direct Examination by Mr. Boehm
Voir Dire Examination by Mr. Dortch
Cross-Examination by Mr. Dortch
Redirect Examination by Mr. Boehm
Recross-Examination by Mr. Nourse
Recross-Examination by Mr. Dortch

J. Bertram Solomon
Direct Examination by Mr. Campbell
Cross-Examination by Mr. Finnigan
Cross-Examination by Mr. Nourse
Examination by Commissioner Glazer

Robert W. Hriszko
Direct examination by Mr. Colbert
Cross-examination by Mr. Boehm

Leigh J. Pefley
Direct examination by Mr. Colbert
Cross-examination by Mr. Boehm

Stephen C. Baron

Direct examination by Mr. Boeshm
Cross-examination by Mr. Hoersting

EXHIBITS MARKED

Company Exhibit No. 1 - I-5
Rate Unbundling Plan

Company Exhibit No. 2 - I-5
Corporate Separation Plan

Company Exhibit No. 3 - I-5
Operational Suppcert Plan

Company Exhibit No. 4 - I-5
Employee Assistance Plan

PAGE

IvV-117
Iv-127
Iv-134
V-6
V-39
V-42

RECEIVED
I-92

I-14

I-14

I-14

DEPONET AFFILIATE ¥ CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER *




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

*

MC GINNIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

COLUMBUS, OHIC

EXHIBITS

Company Exhibit No. 5 -
Consumer Education Plan

Company Exhibit No. 6 -

Application for receipt of transition

revenues

Company Exhibit No. 7 -
Independent Trangmigsion Plan

Company Exhibit No. 8 -
Shopping Incentive Plan

Company Exhibit No.

Direct testimony

Company Exhibit No.

Direct testimony

Company Exhibit No.

Direct testimony

Company Bxhibit No.

Direct testimony

Company Exhibit No.

Direct testimony

Company Exhibit No.

Direct testimony

Company Exhibit No.

Direct testimony

Company Exhibit No.

Direct testimony

Company Exhibit No.

Direct testimony

Company Exhibit No.

Direct testimony

DEPONET AFFILIATE

*

9 -
of James L. Turner

10 -
of Frank E. Coyne

1 -

of Jeffrey L. Morris

i2 -
of John P. Steffen

13 -
of Leigh J. Pefley

14 -
of Paul G. Smith

15 -
of Paul K. Jett

16 -

of Richard G. Stevie

17 -
of Richard L. Bond

18 -
of James M. Speyer

CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER

(614)

431-1344

I-5

I-5

I-5

I-5

I-5

I-5

I-5

I-5

I-5

I-G

RECEIVED

I-14

III-162

I-14

I-14

I-92

ITI-162

I-14

*




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

*

EXHIBITS

Company Exhibit
Company Exhibit
Company Exhibit
Company Exhibit
Company Exhibit

UNB Schedules

Company Exhibit
Workpapers of

Company Exhibit
Workpapers of

Company Exhibit
Workpapers of

Company Exhibit
Workpapers of

Company Exhibit
Workpapers of
Company Exhibit

Company Exhibit

Company Exhibit

MC GINNIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

COLUMBUS, OHIO

{614) 431-1344

INDEX
(continued)

MARKED

No. 18 - I-56
Direct testimony of Dr. Kenneth Gordon

No. 20 - I-5
Direct testimony of John C. Procario

No. 21 - I-5
Direct testimony of Colin C. Blaydon

No. 22 - I-5
Direct testimony of Howard W. Pifer, III

No. 23 - I-5

No. 24 - I-5

Leigh J. Pefley

No. 25 - I-5

Howard W. Pifer

No. 26 - I-5

Frank E. Coyne

No. 27 - I-5

John P. Steffen

No. 28 - I-5

Jeffrey L. Morris

No. 29 - I-5
Independent transmission plan appendices

No. 30 - I-5
Supplemental Information, Binder 1 of 3

No. 31 - I-5
Supplemental Information, Binder 2 of 3

No. 32 - I-5

Company Exhibit

Supplemental Information, Binder 3 of 3

DEPONET AFFILIATE

* CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER

RECEIVED
I-14

I-31

II-57

I-92

III-162

I1-57

I-14

I-92

I-14

I-31

I-14

I-14

I-14

*




10
i1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
21

23
24
25

*

MC GINNIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
COLUMBUS, OHIO (614) 431-1344

INDEX
{continued)

EXHIBITS MARKED

Company Exhibit No. 33 - I-5
Confidential Information filed under seal

Company Exhibit No. 34 - I-5
Supplemental testimony of John C. Procario

Company Exhibit No. 35 - I-5
Proofs of publication

Company Exhibit No. 36 - I-5
Confidential information filed under seal

Company Exhibit No. 37 - I-5
Supplemental testimony of Paul G. Smith

Company Exhibit No. 38 - I-5
Supplemental testimony of Dr. Kenneth Gordon

Company Exhibit No. 39 - I-5
Supplemental testimony of Leigh J. Pefley

Company Exhibit No. 40 - I-5
Supplemental testimony of Robert W. Hriszko

Company Exhibit No. 41 - I-5
Supplemental testimony of Frank E. Coyne

Company Exhibit No. 42 - I-5
Supplemental Testimony of Michael W. Ranger

Company Exhibit No. 43 - I-5
Supplemental Testimony of Paul K. Jett

Company Exhibit No. 44 - I-5
Supplemental testimony of Jeffrey L. Morris

Company Exhibit No. 45 - I-5
Supplemental testimony of Paul G. Smith

Company Exhibit No. 46 - I-5
Supplemental testimony of Paul G. Smith

DEPONET AFFILIATE * CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER

RECEIVED
II-57

I-14

I-14

III-162

I-14

I-14

I-14

I-14

I-14

I-14

I-14

*




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

®

MC GINNIS

COLUMBUS, CHIO

EXHIBITS

Company Exhibit No. 47 -
Supplemental testimony of

Company Exhibit No. 48 -
Supplemental testimony of

Company Exhibit No. 49 -
Supplemental testimony of

Company Exhibit No. 50 -
Supplemental testimony of

Company Exhibit No. 51 -
Supplemental confidential
James M. Speyer

Company Exhibit No. 52 -
Supplemental confidential
Howard W. Pifer, IIT

Company Exhibit No. 53 -
Supplemental confidential
Michael W. Ranger

Company Exhibit No. 54 -
Supplemental testimony of

Company Exhibit No. 55 -
Supplemental testimony of

Company Exhibit No. 56 -

& ASSOCIATES, INC.
{614) 431-1344

INDEX

{continued)

Amended consumer education plan

Company Exhibit No. 57 -

Amended corporate separation plan

Company Exhibit No. 58 -

Stipulation - Employee assistance plan

Company Exhibit No. 59 -
Stipulation - Independent

DEPONET AFFILIATE *

MARKED
I-5
Richard G. Stevie
I-5
Howard W. Pifer, III
I-5
James M. Speyer
I-5
John P. Steffen
I-5
testimony of
I-5
testimony of
I-5
testimony of
I-5
John C. Procario
I-5
James L. Turner
I-5
I-5
I-5
I-5

transmission plan

CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER

RECEIVED

I-14

II-57

II-57

I-92

1I-57

II-57

I-14

I-31

I-14

I-14

I-14

I-14

I-31

*




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

MC GINNIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
COLUMBUS, OHIC ({(614) 431-1344

INDEX
{continued)

EXHIBITS MARKED

Company Exhibit No. 60 - I-5
Stipulation - transition plan

Company Exhibit No. 61 - I-5
Stipulation - Operaticmal support plan

Company Exhibit No. 62 - I-5
Second supplemental testimony of
John P. Steffen

Company Exhibit No. 63 - I-5
Second supplemental testimony of
Paul K. Jett

Company Exhibit No. 64 - I-5
Second supplemental testimony of
Jeffrey L. Morris

Company Exhibit Nc. 65 - I-5
Second supplemental testimony of
Leigh J. Pefley

Company Exhibit No. 66 - II-10
Blue Chip Economic Indicators

Company Exhibit No. 67 - II-10
Issues in Midterm Analysis and
Forecasting 1999 by EIA

Company Exhibit No. 68 - ITI-5
Schedules 1 through 4 attached to
Miss Pefley's supplemental testimony

Company Exhibit No. 69 - IV-78
Staff Report

Company Exhibit No. 70 - Iv-78
CG&E Jurisdictional Electric
Regulatory Asset Balances Comparison
of Original and Supplemental JPS-5

DEPONET AFFILIATE * CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER

RECEIVED
III-162

I-14

I-92

I-14

ITI-162

v-47

ITI-162

IV-113

*




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

*

MC GINNIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
COLUMBUS, OHIO ({614) 431-1344

EXHIBITS MARKED

Company Exhibit No. 71 - IV-86
Federal, State and Local Tax
Implications of Electric Utility
Industry Restructuring

Company Exhibit No. 72 - IV-96
IRS LTR200004038, Private Letter Ruling

Company Exhibit No. 73 - Iv-150
Annual Energy Outlock 2000

Company Exhibit No. 74 - IV-154
Annual Energy Outloock 1999 excerpt

Company Exhibit No. 75 - Iv-170
Impacts of the Kyoto Protocol on
U.S. Energy Markets and Economic
Activity

Company Exhibit No. 76 - VI-5
Rebuttal testimony of
Robert W. Hriszko

Company Exhibit No. 77 - VI-30
Rebuttal testimony of
Leigh J. Pefley

Buckeye/OREC Exhibit No. 1 - I-5
Entry on rehearing

Buckeye/OREC Exhibit No. 2z - I-5
PUCO stipulation

Buckeye/OREC Exhibit No. 2 (re-marked) -  V-57
Direct prefiled testimony of
J. Bertram Solomon

AK Steel Exhibit No. 1 - I-65
1992 Cost-of-service study workpapers

AK Steel Exhibit No. 2 - I11-26

0il prices from The Wall Street
Journal dated May 31, 2000

DEPONET AFFILIATE * CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER

RECEIVED

IV-114

V-47

V-47

V-47

VI-29

VI-69

I-31

V-100

I-92

II-57

*




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

MC GINNIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

COLUMBUS, CHIC (614)

INDEX
(continued)

EXHIBITS

BK Steel Exhibit No. 3 -
Natural gas price list from The Wall
Street Journal dated May 31, 2000

AK Steel Exhibit No. 4 -
Heating oil price list from The Wall
Street Journal dated May 31, 2000

AR Steel Exhibit No. 5 -
Contract specifications from the
New York Mercantile Exchange

AK Steel Exhibit No. 6 -
Letter dated December &, 1899 to
Mr. Rogers from A.R. Garfield

AK Steel Exhibit No. 7 -
Letter dated December 22, 1999 to
Mr. A.R. Garfield from Mr. Rogers

AK Steel Exhibit No. 8 -

431-1344

MARKED

II-28

II-34

II-50

I1-73

II-76

V-46

Errata to Randall Falkenberg’s testimony

AK Steel Exhibit No. 9 -
FERC chart of accounts

AK Steel Exhibit No. 10 -
SEC Form 10-K filing

AR Steel Exhibit No. 11 -
Equations offered by Mr. Boehm

AK Steel Exhibit No. 12 -
Unbundled rate chart

AR Steel Exhibit No. 13 -
Direct prefiled testimony of
Stephen J. Baron

AK Steel Exhibit No. 14 -
Direct prefiled testimony of
Lane Kollen

DEPONET AFFILIATE % CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER

ITI-100

III-105

III-108

I1I-123

Iv-11

IV-66

10

RECEIVED
II-57

II-57

II-57

II-97

II-97

V-46

ITI-160

III-160

III-160

IV-66

IvV-115

*




10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25

*

MC GINNIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
COLUMBUS, OHIO ({614) 431-1344

INDEX
{(continued)
EXHIBITS MARKED
BK Steel Exhibit No. 15 - Iv-116
Direct prefiled testimony of
Randall J. Falkenberg
AR Steel Exhibit No. 16 - Iv-125
Pennsgylvania PUC Opinion and Order
BK Steel Exhibit No. 17 - VIi-25
1999 NARUC resolutions
AK Steel Exhibit No. 18 - VI-45
AK Steel’s shopping incentive
calculations
AK Steel Exhibit No. 19 - VI-71
AK calculation of AK projected
shopping incentive
AK Steel Exhibit No. 20 - VI-71

CG&E recovery of generation-related
regulatory assets

DEPONET AFFILIATE

* CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER

RECEIVED

V-46

V-46

Vi-29

VI-70

VI-79

VI-T79

*

11






