10<sup>5</sup>

#### MC GINNIS & ASSOCIATES, INC. COLUMBUS, OHIO (614) 431-1344

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

-	
2	STATE OF OHIO
3	
4	In the Matter of the ) Application of The Cincinnati )
5	Gas & Electric Company for ) Case No. 99-1658-EL-ETP Approval of its Electric ) Case No. 99-1659-EL-ATA
6	Transition Plan, Approval of ) Case No. 99-1660-EL-ATA Tariff Changes and New Tariffs,) Case No. 99-1661-EL-AAM
7	Authority to Modify Current ) Case No. 99-1662-EL-AAM Accounting Procedures, and ) Case No. 99-1663-EL-UNC
8	Approval to Transfer its ) Generating Assets to an Exempt )
9	Wholesale Generator.
10	
11	Volume I Tuesday, May 30, 2000 Volume II Thursday, June 1, 2000
12	Volume III Friday, June 2, 2000 Volume IV Monday, June 5, 2000
13	Volume V Tuesday, June 6, 2000 Volume VI Wednesday, June 14, 2000
14	volume vi wearesday, dane 14, 2000
15	COMPOSITE INDEX WITH EXHIBITS AS FILED
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

\* DEPONET AFFILIATE \* CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER \*

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate of a case file document described by the pate Processed June 26 20 co

1	INDEX	
2		
3	WITNESSES	PAGE
4	John C. Procario Direct examination by Mr. Finnigan	т 19
5	Cross-examination by Mr. Campbell Redirect examination by Mr. Finnigan	I-17 I-21 I-29
6	Recross-examination by Mr. Campbell	I-30
7	John P. Steffen Direct examination by Mr. Colbert	I-33
8	Cross-examination by Mr. Boehm	I-36
9	James M. Speyer Direct examination by Mr. Dortch	II-11
10	Cross-examination by Mr. Boehm Redirect examination by Mr. Dortch	II-14 II-51
11	Recross-examination by Mr. Boehm	II-51 II-54
12	Howard W. Pifer, III Direct examination by Mr. Colbert	II-58
13	Cross-examination by Mr. Boehm	II-60
14	Leigh J. Pefley Direct Examination by Mr. Gainer	III-7
15	Cross-Examination by Mr. Boehm Cross-Examination by Mr. Nourse	III-14 III-158
16	<u>-</u>	111 150
17	Stephen J. Baron Direct Examination by Mr. Boehm Cross-Examination by Mr. Johnson	IV-13 IV-20
18	Cross-Examination by Mr. Colbert Cross-Examination by Mr. Nourse	IV-35 IV-55
19	Redirect Examination by Mr. Boehm	IV-55
20	Lane Kollen Direct Examination by Mr. Boehm	TX
21	Cross-Examination by Mr. Pahutski Cross-Examination by Mr. Colbert	IV-67 IV-70
22	cross Examination by Mr. Cornert	IV-81
23		
24		
25		

<sup>\*</sup> DEPONET AFFILIATE \* CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER \*

1	INDEX (continued)		
2	(continued)		
3	WITNESSES		PAGE
4	Randall J. Falkenberg Direct Examination by Mr. Boehm		IV-117
5	Voir Dire Examination by Mr. Dortch Cross-Examination by Mr. Dortch		IV-127 IV-134
6	Redirect Examination by Mr. Boehm Recross-Examination by Mr. Nourse		V-6 V-39
7	Recross-Examination by Mr. Dortch		V-42
8	J. Bertram Solomon Direct Examination by Mr. Campbell		V-58
9	Cross-Examination by Mr. Finnigan Cross-Examination by Mr. Nourse		V-59 V-86
10	Examination by Commissioner Glazer		V-93
11	Robert W. Hriszko Direct examination by Mr. Colbert		VI-6
12	Cross-examination by Mr. Boehm		VI-10
13	Leigh J. Pefley Direct examination by Mr. Colbert		VI-31
14	Cross-examination by Mr. Boehm		VI-40
15	Stephen C. Baron Direct examination by Mr. Boehm		VI-72
16	Cross-examination by Mr. Hoersting		VI-78
17			
18	EXHIBITS	MARKED	RECEIVED
19	Company Exhibit No. 1 - Rate Unbundling Plan	I-5	I-92
20	Company Exhibit No. 2 -	I-5	I-14
21	Corporate Separation Plan	1-5	7-74
22	Company Exhibit No. 3 - Operational Support Plan	I-5	I-14
23	Company Exhibit No. 4 -	I-5	I-14
24	Employee Assistance Plan	1 3	T.Z
25			

<sup>\*</sup> DEPONET AFFILIATE \* CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER \*

1	INDEX (continued)		
2	(Continued)		
3	EXHIBITS	MARKED	RECEIVED
4	Company Exhibit No. 5 - Consumer Education Plan	I-5	I-14
5	Company Exhibit No. 6 -	I-5	III-162
6	Application for receipt of transition revenues		
7	Company Exhibit No. 7 -	I-5	I-31
8	Independent Transmission Plan	1 3	1 31
9	Company Exhibit No. 8 - Shopping Incentive Plan	I-5	I-14
10	Company Exhibit No. 9 -	I-5	I-14
11	Direct testimony of James L. Turner		
12	Company Exhibit No. 10 - Direct testimony of Frank E. Coyne	I-5	I-14
13 14	Company Exhibit No. 11 - Direct testimony of Jeffrey L. Morris	I-5	I-14
15	Company Exhibit No. 12 - Direct testimony of John P. Steffen	I-5	I-92
16	Company Exhibit No. 13 -	I-5	III-162
17	Direct testimony of Leigh J. Pefley		
18	Company Exhibit No. 14 - Direct testimony of Paul G. Smith	I-5	I-14
19	Company Exhibit No. 15 -	I-5	I-14
20	Direct testimony of Paul K. Jett	- 3	<u> </u>
21	Company Exhibit No. 16 - Direct testimony of Richard G. Stevie	I-5	I-14
22	<del>-</del>	T -	T 14
23	Company Exhibit No. 17 - Direct testimony of Richard L. Bond	I-5	I-14
24	Company Exhibit No. 18 - Direct testimony of James M. Speyer	I-5	II-57
25	Direct testimony of dames m. speyer		

<sup>\*</sup> DEPONET AFFILIATE \* CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER \*

5

1	INDEX		
2	(continued)		
3	EXHIBITS	MARKED	RECEIVED
4	Company Exhibit No. 19 - Direct testimony of Dr. Kenneth Gordon	I-5	I-14
5 6	Company Exhibit No. 20 - Direct testimony of John C. Procario	I-5	I-31
7	Company Exhibit No. 21 - Direct testimony of Colin C. Blaydon	I-5	I-14
8 9	Company Exhibit No. 22 - Direct testimony of Howard W. Pifer, III	I-5	II-57
10	Company Exhibit No. 23 - UNB Schedules	I-5	I-92
11	Company Exhibit No. 24 -	I-5	III-162
12	Workpapers of Leigh J. Pefley	1 3	111 102
13	Company Exhibit No. 25 - Workpapers of Howard W. Pifer	I-5	II-57
14 15	Company Exhibit No. 26 - Workpapers of Frank E. Coyne	I-5	I-14
16	Company Exhibit No. 27 - Workpapers of John P. Steffen	I-5	I-92
17 18	Company Exhibit No. 28 - Workpapers of Jeffrey L. Morris	I-5	I-14
19	Company Exhibit No. 29 - Independent transmission plan appendices	I-5	I-31
20	Company Exhibit No. 30 -	I-5	I-14
21	Supplemental Information, Binder 1 of 3	1-3	1-14
22	Company Exhibit No. 31 - Supplemental Information, Binder 2 of 3	I-5	I-14
23		<b>.</b>	Τ 1 4
24	Company Exhibit No. 32 - Supplemental Information, Binder 3 of 3	I-5	I-14
25			

<sup>\*</sup> DEPONET AFFILIATE \* CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER \*

1	INDEX		
2	(continued)		
3	EXHIBITS	MARKED	RECEIVED
4	Company Exhibit No. 33 - Confidential Information filed under s	I-5 seal	II-57
5 6	Company Exhibit No. 34 - Supplemental testimony of John C. Proc	I-5 cario	
7	Company Exhibit No. 35 - Proofs of publication	I-5	I-14
8 9	Company Exhibit No. 36 - Confidential information filed under s	I-5 seal	I-14
10	Company Exhibit No. 37 - Supplemental testimony of Paul G. Smit	I-5 ch	I-14
11 12	Company Exhibit No. 38 - Supplemental testimony of Dr. Kenneth	I-5 Gordon	I-14
13	Company Exhibit No. 39 - Supplemental testimony of Leigh J. Per	I-5 fley	III-162
14 15	Company Exhibit No. 40 - Supplemental testimony of Robert W. Hi	I-5 riszko	I-14
16	Company Exhibit No. 41 - Supplemental testimony of Frank E. Coy	I-5 yne	I-14
17 18	Company Exhibit No. 42 - Supplemental Testimony of Michael W. H	I-5 Ranger	I-14
19	Company Exhibit No. 43 - Supplemental Testimony of Paul K. Jet	I-5	I-14
20 21	Company Exhibit No. 44 - Supplemental testimony of Jeffrey L. N	I-5	I-14
22	Company Exhibit No. 45 - Supplemental testimony of Paul G. Smit	I-5 th	I-14
23 24	Company Exhibit No. 46 - Supplemental testimony of Paul G. Smit	I-5	I-14
25			

<sup>\*</sup> DEPONET AFFILIATE \* CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER \*

1	INDEX (continued)		
2	(continued)		
3	EXHIBITS	MARKED	RECEIVED
4	Company Exhibit No. 47 - Supplemental testimony of Richard G. Ste	I-5 evie	I-14
5 6	Company Exhibit No. 48 - Supplemental testimony of Howard W. Pife	I-5 er, III	II-57
7	Company Exhibit No. 49 - Supplemental testimony of James M. Speye	I-5 er	II-57
8 9	Company Exhibit No. 50 - Supplemental testimony of John P. Steffe	I-5 en	I-92
10	Company Exhibit No. 51 - Supplemental confidential testimony of	I-5	II-57
11	James M. Speyer		
12 13	Company Exhibit No. 52 - Supplemental confidential testimony of Howard W. Pifer, III	I-5	II-57
14 15	Company Exhibit No. 53 - Supplemental confidential testimony of Michael W. Ranger	I-5	I-14
16	Company Exhibit No. 54 - Supplemental testimony of John C. Procas	I-5 rio	I-31
17 18	Company Exhibit No. 55 - Supplemental testimony of James L. Turne	I-5 er	I-14
19	Company Exhibit No. 56 -	I-5	I-14
20	Amended consumer education plan	T 5	~
21	Company Exhibit No. 57 - Amended corporate separation plan	I-5	I-14
22	Company Exhibit No. 58 - Stipulation - Employee assistance plan	I-5	I-14
23	Company Exhibit No. 59 -	I-5	I-31
24	Stipulation - Independent transmission		π <u>-</u> ЭΤ
25			

<sup>\*</sup> DEPONET AFFILIATE \* CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER \*

1	INDEX (continued)		
2			
3	EXHIBITS	MARKED	RECEIVED
4	Company Exhibit No. 60 - Stipulation - transition plan	I-5	III-162
5 6	Company Exhibit No. 61 - Stipulation - Operational support plan	I-5	I-14
7 8	Company Exhibit No. 62 - Second supplemental testimony of John P. Steffen	I-5	I-92
9 <b>1</b> 0	Company Exhibit No. 63 - Second supplemental testimony of Paul K. Jett	I-5	I-14
11 12	Company Exhibit No. 64 - Second supplemental testimony of Jeffrey L. Morris	I-5	I-14
13 14	Company Exhibit No. 65 - Second supplemental testimony of Leigh J. Pefley	I-5	III-162
15	Company Exhibit No. 66 - Blue Chip Economic Indicators	II-10	
16 17	Company Exhibit No. 67 - Issues in Midterm Analysis and Forecasting 1999 by EIA	II-10	V-47
18 19	Company Exhibit No. 68 - Schedules 1 through 4 attached to Miss Pefley's supplemental testimony	III-5	III-162
20 21	Company Exhibit No. 69 - Staff Report	IV-78	
22	Company Exhibit No. 70 -	IV-78	IV-113
23	CG&E Jurisdictional Electric Regulatory Asset Balances Comparison of Original and Supplemental JPS-5		
24			
25			

<sup>\*</sup> DEPONET AFFILIATE \* CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER \*

1	I N D E X (continued)		
2	(concinded)		
3	EXHIBITS	MARKED	RECEIVED
4	Company Exhibit No. 71 -	IV-96	IV-114
5	Federal, State and Local Tax Implications of Electric Utility Industry Restructuring		
6 7	Company Exhibit No. 72 - IRS LTR200004038, Private Letter Ruling	IV-96	
8	Company Exhibit No. 73 - Annual Energy Outlook 2000	IV-150	V-47
9 10	Company Exhibit No. 74 - Annual Energy Outlook 1999 excerpt	IV-154	V-47
11	Company Exhibit No. 75 -	IV-170	V-47
12	Impacts of the Kyoto Protocol on U.S. Energy Markets and Economic Activity		
13	Company Exhibit No. 76 - Rebuttal testimony of Robert W. Hriszko	VI-5	VI-29
15 16	Company Exhibit No. 77 - Rebuttal testimony of Leigh J. Pefley	VI-30	VI-69
17 18	Buckeye/OREC Exhibit No. 1 - Entry on rehearing	I-5	I-31
19	Buckeye/OREC Exhibit No. 2 - PUCO stipulation	I-5	
20 21	Buckeye/OREC Exhibit No. 2 (re-marked) - Direct prefiled testimony of	V-57	V-100
22	J. Bertram Solomon		
23	AK Steel Exhibit No. 1 - 1992 Cost-of-service study workpapers	I-65	I-92
24 25	AK Steel Exhibit No. 2 - Oil prices from The Wall Street Journal dated May 31, 2000	II-26	II-57

<sup>\*</sup> DEPONET AFFILIATE \* CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER \*

1	INDEX (continued)		
2	(continued)		
3	EXHIBITS	IARKED	RECEIVED
4 5	AK Steel Exhibit No. 3 - Natural gas price list from The Wall Street Journal dated May 31, 2000	II-28	II-57
6 7	AK Steel Exhibit No. 4 - Heating oil price list from The Wall Street Journal dated May 31, 2000	II-34	II-57
8 9	AK Steel Exhibit No. 5 - Contract specifications from the New York Mercantile Exchange	II-50	II-57
10 11	AK Steel Exhibit No. 6 - Letter dated December 6, 1999 to Mr. Rogers from A.R. Garfield	II-73	II-97
12 13	AK Steel Exhibit No. 7 - Letter dated December 22, 1999 to Mr. A.R. Garfield from Mr. Rogers	II-76	II-97
14	AK Steel Exhibit No. 8 - Errata to Randall Falkenberg's testimony	V-46	V-46
15 16	AK Steel Exhibit No. 9 - FERC chart of accounts	III-100	III-160
17	AK Steel Exhibit No. 10 - SEC Form 10-K filing	III-105	III-160
18 19	AK Steel Exhibit No. 11 - Equations offered by Mr. Boehm	III-108	
20	AK Steel Exhibit No. 12 - Unbundled rate chart	III-123	III-160
21	AK Steel Exhibit No. 13 -	IV-11	IV-66
22	Direct prefiled testimony of Stephen J. Baron	V	00
23	AK Steel Exhibit No. 14 -	IV-66	IV-115
24	Direct prefiled testimony of Lane Kollen		
25			

<sup>\*</sup> DEPONET AFFILIATE \* CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER \*

11

1	INDEX (continued)		
2	(concluded)		
3	EXHIBITS	MARKED	RECEIVED
4 5	AK Steel Exhibit No. 15 - Direct prefiled testimony of Randall J. Falkenberg	IV-116	V-46
6	AK Steel Exhibit No. 16 - Pennsylvania PUC Opinion and Order	IV-125	V-46
7 8	AK Steel Exhibit No. 17 - 1999 NARUC resolutions	VI-25	VI-29
9 10 .	AK Steel Exhibit No. 18 - AK Steel's shopping incentive calculations	VI-45	VI-70
11	AK Steel Exhibit No. 19 - AK calculation of AK projected	VI-71	VI-79
12 13	shopping incentive  AK Steel Exhibit No. 20 -	VI - 71	VI-79
14	CG&E recovery of generation-related regulatory assets	VI /I	71 /3
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

<sup>\*</sup> DEPONET AFFILIATE \* CERTIFIED MIN-U-SCRIPT PUBLISHER \*